```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
>ITEM NO.13+55
                                    COURT NO.12
                                                             SECTION IVB
            SUPREME
                                    COURT OF INDIA
                                 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  I.A. No.1 in
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
                                  CC 138/2010
  (From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in RFA No.
  2618/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)
                                                               Petitioner(s)
  GREATER MOHALI AREA DEV. AUTHORITY
                       VERSUS
  UMESH & ORS
                                                   Respondent(s)
  (With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)
  WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 155 of 2010
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 158 of 2010
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 233 of 2010
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 240 of 2010
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 265 of 2010
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 276 of 2010
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 470-471 of 2010
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 464 of 2010
  Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
           HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
           HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
  For Petitioner(s)
                           Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi, Adv.
                           Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
                           Mr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON

S.L.P.(6
                           Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
              UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
                                  ORDER
                    Delay condoned.
                    Issue notice to the respondents.
                                                                 Tag with
                       No. 23372 of 2009 (Greater Mohali Area
           Development Authority Vs. Umesh & Ors.) and connected
           cases.
```

[Neetu Khajuria] Sr.PA

[Mithlesh Gupta] Court Master