SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1096/2011

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order

and office report)

Date: 09/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the process fee and spare copies for effecting service on the unserved respondents within a week's time, failing which be listed before the Hon'ble the matters shall Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution. In case the requisites are filed within the time stipulated above, in that event show cause notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch and the matter shall be listed before this court on 13.4.2011.

> (M.K.HANJURA) REGISTRAR

rd